
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6658
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2013
AIRPORTS IN CAMPISKS OF IAF
Karwariya Shri Kapil Muni

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of airfields within the campuses of Indian Air Force which Jack adequate infrastructure and ILS system;

(b) whether there is a proposal for developing a civilian enclave with proper infrastructure for handling civilian operations at Bamrauli airport in Vhmedabad;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI K. C. VENU GOPAI )

(a): The Navigational / Landing aids installed and maintained by Airports Authority of India (AAI) at various Indian Air Force (IAF) airfields (Civil KncJaves), are adequate for civii flight operations. The details of Navigational Aids installed and maintained by AAI at IAF airfields are at Annex.

(b)to (d) : Yes, Madam. AAI has already requested the State Government of Ì ttar Pradesh to provide SO acres of land for development of a new civil enclave at Bamrauli airport which is in Allahabad, not in Ahmedabad.
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